Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2447201

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No. : 210/2017/ER V Place : Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 430/2014 Date : 19.10.2019

#### **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Subject: KPSC Short List for the post of Site Engineer Gr II (Cat No 430/14) in Kerala State Film

Development Corporation Ltd-Erratum notification issuing of-regarding.

Ref : 1) Short List No 210/2017/ER V dated 30.11.2017

2) Decision No 10 of the Honourable Commission on 28.01.2019

3) Orders in File No. ER IV(3) 173/16/EW

It is hereby notified that the Short List No 210/2017/ ER V published on 30.11.2017 for selection to the post of Site Engineer Gr II- statewide (Cat No- 430/14) in Kerala State Film Development Corporation Ltd is revised as follows by excluding the register numbers of candidates who have not participated in the One Time Verification for the post held from 30.01.2018 to 31.01.2018 and interview held from 1.11.2018 to 2.11.2018 and incorporating adequate eligible and qualified candidates.

The register numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangements does not in anyway indicate the respective rank on the basis of the Objective Type Test(OMR) held on 6.10.2015

		<u>l</u>	<u> IST - 1</u>		
<u>Main List</u>					
100009	100170	100179	100493	101415	101780
102011	102609	102630	103048		
		Supple	mentary List		
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava					
		<u>EZIIAVA/</u>	I IIIyya/Diliava		
100424	100653	100824	101023	101026	101426
102577					
Scheduled Caste					
101663	102039	102182	102396		
Scheduled Tribe					
Nil					
<u>Muslim</u>					
100165	102387	102859			
Latin Catholics/A.I					
			Nil		

**OBC** 

101435 102737 103042

### **Viswakarma**

100978 101621

## **SIUC Nadar**

Nil

## **Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity**

Nil

#### **Dheevara**

Nil

### **Hindu Nadar**

Nil

## <u>LIST - 2</u>

#### **Scheduled Caste**

100955 101713 101843 101921 102791

## **Scheduled Tribe**

Nil

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The List-1 has been prepared by including eligible and qualified candidates and List-2 contains Register Numbers of SC,ST candidates without the prescribed qualification of experience.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **27.67 (Twenty Seven (point) Six Seven**) marks and above are included in the Main list of the Short List and the marks have been lowered to the necessary extend in the case of supplementary list..

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present in person and produce the original documents as and when required by the commission for verification. Date, time and Venue of OTR Verification of candidates included in the short list will be intimated in due course.

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note:- (6)Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list are required to upload in profile and produce the Non CreamyLayer Certificate along with the documents to prove age, qualification, experience etc at the time of verification of original documents. SC/ST candidates included in the short list are required to produce Community Certificate issued by the Revenue Authority.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **06-10-2015** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer the Notification Number ER IX (3) 173/2016/EW.

The Short List No 210/2017/ER V dated 30.11.2017 stands modified to the above extent.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram (By order of the Commission)

Approved for Issue,

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Section Officer